### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J. CLINE	02/07/2000
CINDY OTTO	02/07/2000
PAUL ROSENAU	02/07/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALBOA INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1690 SCENIC AVENUE	
City:	COSTA MESA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7440864
Patent Number:	6747367
Patent Number:	6643108

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)524-8588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9496406200

Email: larry@larryrobertslaw.com
Correspondent Name: LARRY K. ROBERTS
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 8569

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1454.1 1454.2 1454.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY K. ROBERTS

SIGNATURE: //larry k roberts/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1454.3 Assignment Controller System for Pool and or Spa#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0775

506325502

source=1454.3 Assignment Controller System for Pool and or Spa#page2.tif source=1454.3 Assignment Controller System for Pool and or Spa#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0776

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

	(Multiple inventors; single assignee) 1454				
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention			
$\boxtimes$	•				
X					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 11/30/1999			
	United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.	mag nenga annunga menepada		
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Appl				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the	Invention				
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	LER SYSTEM FOR POOL AND/O	DR SPA			
Inventors (a			annikkkannannakannankkannankkannankkannakkkannikkkinnikkkinnikkki		
	Name	Address			
David J. C	TATUT TIPRUTTURA PROGRAMA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA	1690 Scenic Avenue, Costa Mesa, Califor			
Cindy Otto	***************************************		15921 Butterfield Street, Fountain Valley, California 92708		
Paul Rose	nau	2104 N. Olive Street, Santa Ana, California	2104 N. Olive Street, Santa Ana, California 92706		
	***************************************		**************************************		
	CCCCCTT-1-1-2-CCCCCTT-1-1-4-CCCTT-1-1-1-2-CCC-1-1-1-1-2-CT-1-1-1-1-2-CT-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				
***************************************			;www.martinafich.martinafic.martinafic.martinafic.martinafic.martinafic.martinafic.martinafic.martinafic.marti		
	URE EXCLUSIVE EX		посом Петана поста в пределения поста пост		
	пай жылалалаган айлагаларын айлагаруу айлагаруу каларуу каларуу каларуу каларуу каларуу каларуу каларуу калару		sdestfflusionsistifiquinisticifikanismismismismismismismismismismismismismi		
	**************************************		andddinnonnanannanananannanannannannannannanna		
***************************************					
Assignee					
	Name Address				
Balboa Ins	struments, Inc.	1690 Scenic Avenue, Costa Mesa, Califor	1690 Scenic Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626		
Province					
1		5			

REEL: 054193 FRAME: 07777

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1454

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
David J. Cline	
Cindy Otto	
Paul Rosenau	
	PATENT

[Page 2 of 3 ] REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0778

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1454

Country of Orange Country of O	(Although notarization is not t	necessary, it will be considere	<u>Notarization</u> d prima facie evidence of execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
State of Ca  Country of Orance  MARILYN EISENMAN  Country of Orance  MARILYN EISENMAN  Country of Orance  MARILYN EISENMAN  And the year 2000  MARILYN EISENMAN  (Signature of fivention)  Executed this 7  at Yourstoin Valley  MARILYN EISENMAN  COMM. #1151150  MARILYN EISENMAN  Committee of fivention)  State of Ca  Country of Oranse  Before me personally appeared Consympto  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  MARILYN EISENMAN  (Signature of fivention)  State of Ca  MARILYN EISENMAN  (Signature of fivention)  (Signature of fivention)  MARILYN EISENMAN  (Signature of fivention)  (Signature of fivention)  MARILYN EISENMAN  (Signature of fivention)  (Signatu	Executed this 7	day of Figh	, in the year 2006	
MARILYN EISEMMAN Country of Orange  Before me personally appeared Dahns J.C. May Not comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  Before me personally appeared Dahns J.C. May Not comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  Before me personally appeared Dahns J.C. May Not comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  Before me personally appeared Dahns J.C. May  Country of Orange  MARILYN EISEMMAN Comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  MARILYN EISEMMAN (Signature of Inventor)  MARILYN EISEMMAN Comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  MARILYN EISEMMAN (Signature of Inventor)  MARILYN EISEMMAN Comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  MARILYN EISEMMAN Comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  MARILYN EISEMMAN Comm. Excites Sen. 10. 2001  MARILYN EISEMMAN (Signature of Inventor)  MARILYN EISEMMAN (Signature of Inventor				1CL:
Before me personally appeared Dath No. 1988  MARILYN EISENMAN  Country of Orange  May of July  My commerciate and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  MARILYN EISENMAN  Country of Orange  My Comme Expires Sep. 10, 2001  My Comme Expires Sep. 10, 2001	State of CQ	r / Jana Co	ILYN EISENMAN K	nature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Debts J. C. MARILYN EISENMAN County of Orange Caryons who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and same the same the same this and same the same this and same the same th	County of Oranse		RANGE COUNTY	
Executed this 7 day of Jeb in the year 2000  Executed this 7 day of Jeb in the year 2000  State of COL  Country of 0 420 Se  Before me personally appeared Analystus  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2000  MARILYN EISENMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC CALAPOPINIA  Analystus  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2000  MARILYN EISENMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC CALAPOPINIA  in the year 2000  MARILYN EISENMAN  COMM #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC CALAPOPINIA  COMM #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC CALAPOPINIA  AND PUBLIC CALAPOPINIA  COMM #1151150  NOTARY P		Davisonic		
Executed this at Foundain Valley  MARILYN EISENMAN  Country of Otange  Chay the Country of Otange  Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  Aday of Lange (Signature of Inventor)  Executed this aday of Lange (Signature of Inventor)  Country of Otange  Cou	who acknowledged the forego execute the same this	ing instrument to be a day of 46		
Executed this at Foundain Valley  MARILYN EISENMAN  Country of Otange  Chay the Country of Otange  Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  Aday of Lange (Signature of Inventor)  Executed this aday of Lange (Signature of Inventor)  Country of Otange  Cou			Maryen	
State of CO Connty of Oranse  Before me personally appeared charge strument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  MARILYN EISENMAN ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Explose Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared day of Marillan Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenses  MARILYN EISENMAN (Signature of Inventor)  Executed this 7 day of Marillan Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenses Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to county of Oranse Department of Marillan County of Oranse Department of the same this  Marillan Eisenman (Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Invento	F7	1 ( )	1 2 000	***************************************
State of CO  County of O 1415e  Before me personally appeared Chrystos  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  Aday of Marillyn Eisenman  Executed this 7 day of Marillyn Eisenman  County of O 1416e  State of CO  County of O 1416e  MARILYN Eisenman  (Signature of Inventor)		aay of 100	, in the year 2	•
County of Olange County My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Chary Mis Oranne Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Chary Mis orange County of Olange Padi Rosenau Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to day of Mariley Elsenman County of Olange County of Olang	" Foundain Valley	<i>•</i>	andse	280
Country of Orange Country Notes Notes Public California Grange Country My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Chrystis My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Chrystis My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Executed this day of finite year Low Marily Public.  Executed this day of finite year Country Public.  State of Country of Orange Marily Newson Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau My Comm. Explies	State of P. A.	)		nature of Inventor)
MARILYN EISENMAN County of Orange County  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Executed this 7 day of 1 , in the year 2 (Signature of Inventor)  MARILYN EISENMAN COMM. #1151150  ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Executed this 7 day of 1 (Signature of Inventor)  MARILYN EISENMAN COMM. #1151150  ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenzu who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or ente is authorized to execute the same this day of 1 , in the year 200  MARILYN EISENMAN COMM. #1151150  ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenzu who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or ente is authorized to execute the same this day of 1 , in the year 200  MARILYN EISENMAN COMM. #1151150  ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  ORANGE COUNTY  ORANGE COUNTY  MY Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  ORANGE COUNTY  MY Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  ORANGE COUNTY  ORANGE COUNTY  MY Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  ORANGE COUNTY  MY Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  ORANGE COUNTY  ORA	pure of COC	A MARII	LYN EISENMAN MM #1151150 X	en de la companya de
Before me personally appeared Charly Miles  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of his in the year least focus of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to focus of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of his in the year least of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of his in the year least least of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of his in the year least l	County of Oranse	NOTARY OF	PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 🖰	
Executed this 7 day of 7 , in the year 2000  Executed this 7 day of 7 , in the year 1000  State of CO  County of Oranse  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or effe is authorized to execute the same this 7 day of 7 . in the year 2000  MARILYN EISENMAN  COMM. #1151150  DRANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or effe is authorized to , in the year 2000	Before me personally appeared	1	~~~~~	
State of Ca  MARILYN EISEMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to execute the same this  Alaulan  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to execute the same this  Alaulan  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to execute the same this  Alaulan  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to execute the same this	who acknowledged the forego execute the same this			_ ~ ~
State of Ca  MARILYN EISEMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to execute the same this  Advise.  (Signature of Inventor)  (Authorized Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)  (Authorized Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)  (Authorized Inventor)			Maryen	Notary Publici
State of Ca  MARILYN EISEMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to execute the same this  Alaulan  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or site is authorized to in the year 2000	Executed this *7	day of 2	in the year	Symptomotion and the symptomic sympt
MARILYN EISEMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  ORANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to execute the same this  Auy of Lauren  MARILYN EISEMAN  COMM. #1151150  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  DHAME COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to execute the same this  Augustus	1	ley	MP	
County of Nance County of Notary Public California Opange County of Notary Public California Opange County of Notary Public California Opange County My Comm. Expires Sep. 10, 2001  Before me personally appeared Paul Rosenau Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to execute the same this day of Holling in the year 2000  Lawke	State of Ca	MARIL	YN EISENMAN	nature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Pali Rosenau VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV	Country of Ovanse	NOTARY OR	MM. #1151150 PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	
Irlanden 5	who acknowledged the forego	Paul Rosenau V ing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also	
Marken Novary Publication		and of fine		on the state of th
		No	Marien	(Notary Public)

PATENT

{Page 3 of 3 }

**RECORDED: 10/28/2020** 

**REEL: 054193 FRAME: 0779**